PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charles Altenburg	12/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Farnam Companies, Inc.
Street Address:	301 West Osborn Road
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5682706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)207-2183

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6022813733

Email: feickstaedt@central.com

Correspondent Name: Farnam Companies, Inc.

Address Line 1: 301 West Osborn Road

Address Line 2: attention: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barry G. Harrison

Total Attachments: 1

source=Altenburg.Asset Purchase.patent assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025775 FRAME: 0471 5682706

501432576

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS and PATENT APPLICATIONS

This Assignment of United States Patents and Patent Applications ("ASSIGNMENT") is entered into effective as of December 11, 2010 (the "EFFECTIVE DATE") by and between Charles Altenburg, an individual domiciled in the State of Nevada and currently residing at 6332 Arlington, Las Vegas, Nevada 89107 ("ASSIGNOR"), and Farnam Companies, Inc., an Arizona corporation having its principal place of business at 301 West Osborn Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85013 ("ASSIGNEE").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as of the EFFECTIVE DATE, the entire rights, title, and interests, including any and all foreign rights and International Convention priority rights, in and to the United States patent delineated below (the "PATENT"), and any and all related patents and patent applications, foreign and/or domestic, along with any and all divisions, continuations, and/or continuations-in-part, together with the goodwill associated therewith; and together with all rights to damages, profits and/or any remedy whatsoever due or accrued arising out of any past infringement by any entity of said PATENT or any injury to the goodwill of the business associated with, and symbolized by, said PATENT.

United States Patent Number 5,682,706 Entitled "Flying Insect Trap."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the EFFECTIVE DATE.

ASSIGNOR

Charles Altenburg, in his individual capacity and in his capacity as President of the now-dissolved Entech, Inc.

By: Charles Altenburg

Date: Dec 16, 2010

12/13/2010

RECORDED: 02/09/2011